RWS1000/1500-B Series
1000W to 1500W Single Output
General Purpose Power Supplies
RWS1000/1500B Series 1
Features	 Benefits
• Enclosed Compact Construction 	 • Easy Installation
• Class B Conducted & Radiated EMI 	 • Easier System Compliance

	 Shock		  -		  < 196.1 m/s2
	 Safety Agency Certifications		  -		  UL60950-1, CSA60950, EN60950-1, CE Mark
	 Line Dips		  -		  SEMI-F47 (200VAC input)
	 Conducted & Radiated EMI		  -		  EN55011 / EN55022-B, FCC Class B, VCCI-B
	 Immunity		  -		 IEC61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8, -11, IEC61000-6-2
	 Weight (Typ)		  g	 2,000g		  3,000g
	 Size (WxHxD)		  mm	 127 x 63 x 198mm		  127 x 63 x 261mm
	 MTBF - Telcordia SR-332 issue 3**	 hours	 1,834,313		  1,222,361
	 Warranty		  yrs		  7
Notes:   *Safety certified for AC input only	    **24V output model, 25°C ambient, full load, 230VAC input
              (1) Derate linearly to 80% load from 90 to 85VAC input
RWS1000/1500B Series2
Model Selector
	 	 	 	 Adjust Range	 Max Current	 Max Output	 Load Reg	 Line Reg	 Ripple Noise	 Efficiency (typ) %
	 Model	 Voltage	 (V)	 (A)	 Power (w)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 115/230VAC
	 RWS1000B-12	 12V	 10.2-13.8V	 84	 1008	 96	 48	 150	 82 / 85
	 RWS1500B-12	 12V	 10.2-13.8V	 125	 1500	 96	 48	 150	 81 / 85
	 RWS1000B-15	 15V	 12.8-17.2V	 67	 1005	 120	 60	 150	 82 / 85
	 RWS1500B-15	 15V	 12.8-17.2V	 100	 1500	 120	 60	 150	 82 / 85
	 RWS1000B-24	 24V	 20.4-27.6V	 42	 1008	 144	 96	 180	 85 / 88
	 RWS1500B-24	 24V	 20.4-27.6V	 63	 1512	 144	 96	 180	 85 / 88
	 RWS1000B-36	 36V	 30.6-41.4	 28	 1008	 216	 144	 250	 85 / 88
	 RWS1500B-36	 36V	 30.6-41.4	 42	 1512	 216	 144	 250	 85 / 88
	 RWS1000B-48	 48V	 40.8-52.8	 21	 1008	 288	 192	 300	 85 / 88
	 RWS1500B-48	 48V	 40.8-52.8	 32	 1536	 288	 192	 300	 85 / 88
Options
Suffix	 Description